
Liberty (7-3) -vs- Ole Miss (7-2 , 3-2)
11/6/2021 at Oxford, Miss. (Vaught-Hemingway)

 
 

 
Scoring Summary

Kickoff Time: 11:03am   End of Game: 2:11pm   Duration: 3:07
Referee: Curles,Marc   Line Judge: Beard,Tim   Side Judge: Williams,Michae   Umpire: Moten,Michael
Back Judge: Watson,Michael   Score Keeper:    Linesman: Hagan,Ryan   Field Judge: Melancon,Scotty
Temperature: 52   Wind: 0mph   Weather: Sunny

Date: 11/6/2021
Site: Oxford, Miss. (Vaught-Hemingway)
Attendance: 53,235

Score By Quarters 1st 2nd 3rd 4th Total
LIBERTY 0 0 14 0 14
OLEMISS 10 14 3 0 27

Qtr Time Scoring Play LIBERTY OLEMISS
1st 14:26 OLEMISS - Ealy,Jerrion 70 yd run (Costa,Caden kick), 2 plays, 75 yards, TOP 0:34 0 7
1st 01:22 OLEMISS - Costa,Caden 43 yd field goal 5 plays, 54 yards, TOP 1:18 0 10
2nd 13:13 OLEMISS - Ealy,Jerrion 4 yd run (Costa,Caden kick), 4 plays, 58 yards, TOP 0:56 0 17

2nd 01:27
OLEMISS - Jackson,Dannis 40 yd pass from Corral,Matt (Costa,Caden kick) 5 plays, 70 yards, TOP
1:28 0 24

3rd 10:31 LIBERTY - LOUIS, S. 28 yd run (BECK, B. kick), 8 plays, 75 yards, TOP 4:22 7 24
3rd 06:49 OLEMISS - Costa,Caden 38 yd field goal 9 plays, 54 yards, TOP 3:42 7 27
3rd 01:08 LIBERTY - WILLIS, M. 3 yd run (BECK, B. kick), 11 plays, 73 yards, TOP 5:34 14 27



Team Statistics LIBERTY OLEMISS
FIRST DOWNS 30 20
    Rushing 17 5
    Passing 10 14
    Penalty 3 1
NET YARDS RUSHING 284 142
    Attempts 55 28
    Avg. Per Rush 5.2 5.1
    Rushing TDs 2 2
    Yards Gained 343 167
    Yds. Lost 59 25
NET YARDS Passing 173 324
    Comp. - Att. - Int. 16-26-3 20-27-0
    Avg. / Att. 6.7 12.0
    Avg. / Comp. 10.8 16.2
    TDs 0 1
TOTAL OFFENSE YARDS 457 466
    Plays 81 55
    Avg. / Play 5.64 8.47
    Fumbles - Lost 2-0 0-0
    Penalties - Yards 6-59 9-79
PUNTS-YARDS 3-124 3-119
    Avg. / Punt 0 0
    Net / Punt 32.7 39.0
    Inside 20 1 1
    50+ Yards 1 0
    Touchbacks 1 0
    Fair Catch 1 1
KICKOFFS-YARDS 3-195 6-333
    Avg. Yards / Kickoff 65.0 55.5
    Net Yards / Kickoff 45.0 41.5
    Touchbacks 3 1
    Fair Catch 0 22
RETURNS
    Punt: Total - Yards - TDs 1-2-0 1-6-0
    Punt: Avg. / Return 2.0 6.0
    Kickoff: Total - Yards - TDs 4-64-0 0-0-0
    Kickoff: Avg. / Return 16.0 0
    INT: Total - Yards - TDs 0-0-0 3-19-0
    Fumble: Total - Yards - TDs 0-0-0 0-0-0
MISCELLANEOUS
    Miscellaneous Yards 0 0
    Possession Time 39:35 20:25
        1st Quarter 11:34 3:26
        2nd Quarter 8:54 6:06
        3rd Quarter 10:10 4:50
        4th Quarter 8:57 6:03
    3rd Down Conversions 4 of 12 2 of 9
    4th Down Conversions 1 of 2 0 of 1
    Red-Zone Scores-Chances 1-3 1-2
        Touchdowns 1-3 1-2
        Field Goals 0-3 0-2
    Sacks: Total - Yards 2-14 9-55
    PAT: Total - Made 2-2 3-3
    Field Goals: Total - Made 0-1 2-3



Individual Offense
 
 

Liberty Ole Miss

Passing Cmp Att. Yds. TD INT Long Sack
WILLIS, Malik 16 25 173 0 3 25 9
BENNETT, Johnathan 0 1 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 16 26 173 0 3 25 9

Passing Cmp Att. Yds. TD INT Long Sack
Corral,Matt 20 27 324 1 0 50 2
Totals 20 27 324 1 0 50 2

Rushing Att. Gain Loss Net TD Lg. Avg.
LOUIS, Shedro 7 101 0 101 1 28 14.4
MACK, Joshua 19 100 2 98 0 21 5.2
WILLIS, Malik 27 126 55 71 1 17 2.6
GREEN, T.J. 2 16 2 14 0 16 7.0
Totals 55 343 59 284 2 28 5.2

Rushing Att. Gain Loss Net TD Lg. Avg.
Ealy,Jerrion 10 115 0 115 2 70 11.5
Conner,Snoop 7 20 1 19 0 7 2.7
Corral,Matt 6 23 14 9 0 7 1.5
Parrish Jr.,Hen 3 9 2 7 0 6 2.3
Plumlee,John Rh 2 0 8 -8 0 0 -4.0
Totals 28 167 25 142 2 70 5.1

Receiving Rec. Yds TD Long.
DOUGLAS, Demario 5 56 0 25
SHAA, Kevin 3 30 0 12
BRUMM, Brody 2 27 0 21
HUNTLEY, Johnny 2 25 0 20
LOUIS, Shedro 1 15 0 15
STUBBS, DJ 1 13 0 13
DANIELS, CJ 1 7 0 7
MACK, Joshua 1 0 0 0
Totals 16 173 0 25

Receiving Rec. Yds TD Long.
Jackson,Dannis 6 126 1 50
Plumlee,John Rh 7 110 0 32
Sanders,Braylon 2 64 0 44
Ealy,Jerrion 4 24 0 10
Conner,Snoop 1 0 0 0
Totals 20 324 1 50

Punting Punts Yds. Avg. Long In. 20 TB 50+ Yds.
MORGAN, Max 2 96 0 52 0 1 1
ALVES, Aidan 1 28 0 28 1 0 0
Totals 3 124 0.0 52 1 1 1

Punting Punts Yds. Avg. Long In. 20 TB 50+ Yds.
Brown,Mac 3 119 0 47 1 0 0
Totals 3 119 0.0 47 1 0 0

Punts Kickoffs Interceptions

All Returns
Re
t. Yds. Lg

Re
t. Yds. Lg

Re
t. Yds. Lg

STUBBS, DJ 1 2 2 0 0 0 0 0 0
LOUIS, Shedro 0 0 0 3 56 19 0 0 0
STONE, Cedric 0 0 0 1 8 8 0 0 0
Total 1 2 2 4 64 19 0 0 0

Punts Kickoffs Interceptions

All Returns
Re
t. Yds. Lg

Re
t. Yds. Lg

Re
t. Yds. Lg

Springer,Jake 1 6 6 0 0 0 0 0 0
Finley,A.J. 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 19 19
Jones,Jaylon 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0
Total 1 6 6 0 0 0 3 19 19

Field Goals Qtr. Clock Yds. Result

BECK, B. 1st 02:40 38
MISSE
D

Field Goals Qtr. Clock Yds. Result
Costa,Caden 1st 01:22 43 GOOD
Costa,Caden 3rd 06:49 38 GOOD

Costa,Caden 4th 14:17 41
MISSE
D

Kickoffs No. Yds. TB OB Avg.
STRICKER, Jason 3 195 3 0 65.0

Kickoffs No. Yds. TB OB Avg.
Costa,Caden 6 333 1 0 55.0



Individual Defensive
 
 
Liberty Solo Ast Tot TFL/Yds Sack/Yds FF FR-Yds INT BrUp Blkd QH
JACKSON, Storey 4 5 9 2.5/15 2.0/14 — —/— - — — 1
HARDING, Raashad 3 3 6 1.0/2 —/— — —/— - 1 — —
STONE, Cedric 3 3 6 —/— —/— — —/— - — — —
THOMAS, Skyler 2 4 6 —/— —/— — —/— - — — —
SCRUGGS, Javon 3 2 5 —/— —/— — —/— - 1 — —
JAMES, Elijah 2 3 5 1.0/2 —/— — —/— - — — —
RUSINS, Ralfs — 5 5 —/— —/— — —/— - — — —
CHIBUEZE, Henry 1 3 4 0.5/— —/— — —/— - — — —
JOHNSON, Durrell 1 2 3 1.0/4 —/— — —/— - — — —
SINGS V, Stephen 1 1 2 —/— —/— — —/— - — — —
MEGGINSON, Chris — 2 2 —/— —/— — —/— - — — —
WALKER, Ahmad 2 — 2 —/— —/— — —/— - — — —
CLARK, TreShaun 1 — 1 1.0/4 —/— — —/— - — — —
STUBBS, DJ 1 — 1 —/— —/— — —/— - — — —
RAHIMI, Robert — 1 1 —/— —/— — —/— - — — —
ANTHONY, Daijahn — 1 1 —/— —/— — —/— - — — —
LOWE, Duron 1 — 1 —/— —/— — —/— - 1 — —
DUPREE, Tyren — 1 1 —/— —/— — —/— - — — —
Totals 25 36 61.0 7.0/27 2.0/14 — —/— - 3 — 1

Ole Miss Solo Ast Tot TFL/Yds Sack/Yds FF FR-Yds INT BrUp Blkd QH
Finley,A.J. 5 7 12 —/— —/— — —/— 2-19 — — —
Campbell,Chance 3 7 10 2.5/14 2.0/13 — —/— - 1 — —
Springer,Jake 3 6 9 0.5/1 —/— — —/— - 1 — —
Knight,Tylan 3 5 8 —/— —/— — —/— - 1 — —
Williams,Sam 3 5 8 2.5/11 2.0/10 1 —/— - — — 1
Robinson,Mark 3 4 7 —/— —/— — —/— - — — 2
Reese,Otis — 6 6 1.0/6 1.0/6 — —/— - — — —
Henry,Lakia 2 3 5 —/— —/— — —/— - — — —
Smith,Keidron 4 1 5 —/— —/— 1 —/— - 1 — —
Hill,KD — 5 5 —/— —/— — —/— - — — —
Robinson,Tavius 2 3 5 1.0/8 1.0/8 — —/— - — — —
Prince,Deantre 3 1 4 —/— —/— — —/— - — — —
Jones,Jaylon 2 2 4 —/— —/— — —/— 1-0 — — —
Johnson,Cedric 2 2 4 2.5/10 2.0/9 — —/— - — — —
Brown,Markeviou 1 1 2 —/— —/— — —/— - — — —
Jernigan,Jordan 1 — 1 —/— —/— — —/— - — — —
Battle,Miles — 1 1 —/— —/— — —/— - — — —
Daniels,MJ — 1 1 —/— —/— — —/— - — — —
Johnson,Tysheem 1 — 1 1.0/9 1.0/9 — —/— - 1 — —
Sanogo,MoMo 1 — 1 —/— —/— — —/— - — — —
Totals 39 60 99.0 11.0/59 9.0/55 2 —/— 3-19 5 — 3



Drive Chart
 
 
Liberty

Ole Miss

Drive Started Drive Ended Consumed
Qtr Spot Time Obtained Spot Time How Lost Plays-Yds. TOP
1st 25 14:26 KO 59 09:47 PUNT 7-34 4:39
1st 30 08:13 PUNT 80 02:40 FGA 10-50 5:33
1st 23 01:14 KO 20 14:09 PUNT 3-(-3) 2:05
2nd 25 13:13 KO 43 11:10 INT 5-18 2:03
2nd 16 07:28 DOWNS 75 02:55 INT 9-59 4:33
2nd 21 01:21 KO 40 00:00 HALF 5-19 1:21
3rd 25 14:53 KO 100 10:31 TD 8-75 4:22
3rd 27 06:42 KO 100 01:08 TD 11-73 5:34
4th 24 14:17 FGA 58 11:37 DOWNS 7-34 2:40
4th 18 09:14 PUNT 48 05:16 PUNT 8-30 3:58
4th 22 03:19 PUNT 84 01:00 INT 9-62 2:19

Drive Started Drive Ended Consumed
Qtr Spot Time Obtained Spot Time How Lost Plays-Yds. TOP
1st 25 15:00 KO 100 14:26 TD 2-75 0:34
1st 13 09:47 PUNT 25 08:13 PUNT 5-12 1:34
1st 20 02:40 FGA 74 01:22 FG 5-54 1:18
2nd 42 14:09 PUNT 100 13:13 TD 4-58 0:56
2nd 51 11:10 INT 84 07:28 DOWNS 8-33 3:42
2nd 30 02:55 INT 100 01:27 TD 5-70 1:28
3rd 25 10:31 KO 79 06:49 FG 9-54 3:42
3rd 25 01:08 KO 76 14:17 FGA 7-51 1:51
4th 42 11:37 DOWNS 54 09:14 PUNT 6-12 2:23
4th 20 05:16 PUNT 34 03:19 PUNT 5-14 1:57
4th 20 01:00 INT 27 00:00 HALF 2-7 1:00



Play By Play
 
 

Start of 1st Half
Ole Miss wins toss and will receive LIB will defend South end-zone. Start of 1st quarter, clock 15:00, LIBERTY ball on LIBERTY35. STRICKER,
J. kickoff 65 yards to the OLEMISS0, touchback. 
 
 
 

 
 

 
 

 
 

 
 

Ole Miss at 15:00
OLE MISS drive start at 15:00.
Corral,Matt middle pass complete to Jackson,Dannis for 5 yards to the OLEMISS30 (SCRUGGS, J.).
Ealy,Jerrion rush over left end for 70 yards to the LIBERTY0, 1ST DOWN OLEMISS, TOUCHDOWN, clock 14:26.
Costa,Caden kick attempt good.
Costa,Caden kickoff 62 yards to the LIBERTY3, fair catch by LOUIS, S..

Total 2 plays, 75 yardsTime of Possession: 0:34

Liberty 0-7 Ole Miss

Liberty at 14:26
LIBERTY drive start at 14:26.
WILLIS, M. sacked for loss of 9 yards to the LIBERTY16 (Johnson,Tysheem).
WILLIS, M. RE pass incomplete to FRITH, N. (Prince,Deantre), PENALTY OLEMISS pass interference
(Prince,Deantre) 15 yards to the LIBERTY31, 1ST DOWN LIBERTY, NO PLAY.
1st and 10.
WILLIS, M. middle pass complete to DOUGLAS, D. for 25 yards to the OLEMISS44, 1ST DOWN LIBERTY
(Prince,Deantre).
MACK, J. rush up middle for 2 yards to the OLEMISS42 (Campbell,Chance;Johnson,Cedric).
PENALTY OLEMISS offside defense (Springer,Jake) 5 yards to the OLEMISS37.
2nd and 3.
MACK, J. rush up middle for 4 yards to the OLEMISS33, 1ST DOWN LIBERTY (Hill,KD;Finley,A.J.).
MACK, J. rush up middle for 3 yards to the OLEMISS30 (Robinson,Mark).
WILLIS, M. sacked for loss of 5 yards to the OLEMISS35 (Campbell,Chance;Reese,Otis).
WILLIS, M. sacked for loss of 1 yard to the OLEMISS36 (Johnson,Cedric).
PENALTY LIBERTY delay of game 5 yards to the OLEMISS41.
4th and 18.
ALVES, A. punt 28 yards to the OLEMISS13, fair catch by Springer,Jake.

Total 7 plays, 34 yardsTime of Possession: 4:39

Ole Miss at 09:47
OLE MISS drive start at 09:47.
Corral,Matt RE pass complete to Ealy,Jerrion for 8 yards to the OLEMISS21 (HARDING, R.;THOMAS, S.).
Ealy,Jerrion rush up middle for 3 yards to the OLEMISS24, 1ST DOWN OLEMISS (HARDING, R.;RUSINS, R.).
Ealy,Jerrion rush up middle for 1 yard to the OLEMISS25 (SCRUGGS, J.).
Corral,Matt RE pass incomplete to Jackson,Dannis.
Corral,Matt LE pass incomplete to Jackson,Dannis.
Brown,Mac punt 47 yards to the LIBERTY28, STUBBS, DJ return 2 yards to the LIBERTY30 (Sanogo,MoMo).

Total 5 plays, 12 yardsTime of Possession: 1:34

Liberty at 08:13
LIBERTY drive start at 08:13.
WILLIS, M. rush over right end for 9 yards to the LIBERTY39 (Henry,Lakia).
MACK, J. rush up middle for 18 yards to the OLEMISS43, 1ST DOWN LIBERTY (Finley,A.J.;Henry,Lakia).
MACK, J. rush over right end for 7 yards to the OLEMISS36 (Henry,Lakia;Springer,Jake).
WILLIS, M. LE pass complete to DOUGLAS, D. for 7 yards to the OLEMISS29, 1ST DOWN LIBERTY (Knight,Tylan).
WILLIS, M. rush over left end for 7 yards to the OLEMISS22 (Springer,Jake).
MACK, J. rush up middle for 10 yards to the OLEMISS12, 1ST DOWN LIBERTY (Finley,A.J.;Robinson,Mark).
MACK, J. rush up middle for no gain to the OLEMISS12 (Reese,Otis;Hill,KD).
WILLIS, M. LE pass incomplete to STUBBS, DJ (Springer,Jake).
WILLIS, M. sacked for loss of 8 yards to the OLEMISS20 (Campbell,Chance;Reese,Otis).
BECK, B. field goal attempt from 38 MISSED - wide left, spot at OLEMISS20.

Total 10 plays, 50 yardsTime of Possession: 5:33

Ole Miss at 02:40
OLE MISS drive start at 02:40.
Corral,Matt LE pass complete to Jackson,Dannis for 50 yards to the LIBERTY30, 1ST DOWN OLEMISS (STONE,
C.;MEGGINSON, C.).
Parrish Jr.,Hen rush over left end for 6 yards to the LIBERTY24 (JAMES, E.).
Parrish Jr.,Hen rush over left end for loss of 2 yards to the LIBERTY26 (JAMES, E.).
Corral,Matt middle pass incomplete to Sanders,Braylon.



Costa,Caden field goal attempt from 43 GOOD, clock 01:22.
Costa,Caden kickoff 61 yards to the LIBERTY4, LOUIS, S. return 19 yards to the LIBERTY23 (Brown,Markeviou).

Total 5 plays, 54 yardsTime of Possession: 1:18

 
 

 
 

 
 

 
 

 
 

 
 

Liberty 0-10 Ole Miss

Liberty at 01:14
LIBERTY drive start at 01:14.
WILLIS, M. rush up middle for 3 yards to the LIBERTY26 (Campbell,Chance;Springer,Jake).
WILLIS, M. rush over right end for 1 yard to the LIBERTY27 (Robinson,Mark;Williams,Sam), clock 00:00.

Start of Quarter #2
Start of 2nd quarter, clock 15:00.
WILLIS, M. sacked for loss of 7 yards to the LIBERTY20 (Williams,Sam).
MORGAN, M. punt 44 yards to the OLEMISS36, Springer,Jake return 6 yards to the OLEMISS42 (DUPREE,
T.;THOMAS, S.).

Total 3 plays, -3 yardsTime of Possession: 2:05

Ole Miss at 14:09
OLE MISS drive start at 14:09.
Corral,Matt middle pass complete to Jackson,Dannis for 10 yards to the LIBERTY48, 1ST DOWN OLEMISS
(CHIBUEZE, H.).
Corral,Matt RE pass incomplete to Jackson,Dannis (LOWE, D.).
Corral,Matt RE pass complete to Sanders,Braylon for 44 yards to the LIBERTY4, 1ST DOWN OLEMISS, out-of-
bounds (LOWE, D.).
Ealy,Jerrion rush over left end for 4 yards to the LIBERTY0, TOUCHDOWN, clock 13:13.
Costa,Caden kick attempt good.
Costa,Caden kickoff 65 yards to the LIBERTY0, touchback.

Total 4 plays, 58 yardsTime of Possession: 0:56

Liberty 0-17 Ole Miss

Liberty at 13:13
LIBERTY drive start at 13:13.
WILLIS, M. RE pass incomplete to HUNTLEY, J. (Johnson,Tysheem).
WILLIS, M. LE pass complete to STUBBS, DJ for 13 yards to the LIBERTY38, 1ST DOWN LIBERTY, out-of-bounds
(Smith,Keidron).
WILLIS, M. rush over right end for 2 yards to the LIBERTY40 (Henry,Lakia).
WILLIS, M. rush over right end for 3 yards to the LIBERTY43 (Robinson,Tavius;Daniels,MJ).
WILLIS, M. RE pass intercepted by Jones,Jaylon at the LIBERTY49.

Total 5 plays, 18 yardsTime of Possession: 2:03

Ole Miss at 11:10
OLE MISS drive start at 11:10.
Corral,Matt rush up middle for 5 yards to the LIBERTY44.
Conner,Snoop rush over left end for no gain to the LIBERTY44 (JAMES, E.;RUSINS, R.).
Corral,Matt LE pass complete to Jackson,Dannis for 6 yards to the LIBERTY38, 1ST DOWN OLEMISS (RAHIMI,
R.;ANTHONY, D.).
Corral,Matt middle pass complete to Sanders,Braylon for 20 yards to the LIBERTY18, 1ST DOWN OLEMISS.
Conner,Snoop rush up middle for loss of 1 yard to the LIBERTY19 (JACKSON, S.;CHIBUEZE, H.).
Plumlee,John Rh rush up middle for loss of 4 yards to the LIBERTY23 (JOHNSON, D.).
Conner,Snoop rush over right end for 7 yards to the LIBERTY16 (SINGS V, S.).
Corral,Matt RE pass complete to Conner,Snoop for no gain to the LIBERTY16 (WALKER, A.).

Total 8 plays, 33 yardsTime of Possession: 3:42

Liberty at 07:28
LIBERTY drive start at 07:28.
MACK, J. rush up middle for 14 yards to the LIBERTY30, 1ST DOWN LIBERTY (Campbell,Chance;Smith,Keidron).
WILLIS, M. rush over right end for 11 yards to the LIBERTY41, 1ST DOWN LIBERTY, out-of-bounds
(Smith,Keidron).
WILLIS, M. RE pass incomplete to DOUGLAS, D..
WILLIS, M. middle pass complete to SHAA, K. for 9 yards to the 50 yardline (Robinson,Mark).
MACK, J. rush up middle for no gain to the 50 yardline (Robinson,Mark;Hill,KD).
MACK, J. rush up middle for 4 yards to the OLEMISS46, 1ST DOWN LIBERTY (Finley,A.J.;Robinson,Mark).
Timeout Liberty, clock 04:27.
MACK, J. rush up middle for 21 yards to the OLEMISS25, 1ST DOWN LIBERTY (Finley,A.J.).
WILLIS, M. LE pass complete to MACK, J. for no gain to the OLEMISS25 (Knight,Tylan;Prince,Deantre).



WILLIS, M. RE pass intercepted by Finley,A.J. at the OLEMISS11, Finley,A.J. return 19 yards to the OLEMISS30
(STUBBS, DJ).

Total 9 plays, 59 yardsTime of Possession: 4:33
 
 

 
 

 
Start of 2nd Half

Start of 3rd quarter, clock 15:00, OLEMISS ball on OLEMISS35. Costa,Caden kickoff 58 yards to the LIBERTY7, LOUIS, S. return 18 yards to
the LIBERTY25, fumble forced by Smith,Keidron, fumble by LOUIS, S. recovered by LIBERTY LOUIS, S. at LIBERTY25. 
 
 
 

 
 

Ole Miss at 02:55
OLE MISS drive start at 02:55.
Ealy,Jerrion rush up middle for 10 yards to the OLEMISS40, 1ST DOWN OLEMISS (CHIBUEZE, H.;JACKSON, S.).
Ealy,Jerrion rush up middle for 10 yards to the 50 yardline, 1ST DOWN OLEMISS (CHIBUEZE, H.;SCRUGGS, J.).
Corral,Matt rush up middle for 5 yards to the LIBERTY45.
Corral,Matt RE pass complete to Plumlee,John Rh for 5 yards to the LIBERTY40, 1ST DOWN OLEMISS (STONE,
C.).
Corral,Matt RE pass complete to Jackson,Dannis for 40 yards to the LIBERTY0, 1ST DOWN OLEMISS,
TOUCHDOWN, clock 01:27.
Costa,Caden kick attempt good.
Costa,Caden kickoff 63 yards to the LIBERTY2, LOUIS, S. return 19 yards to the LIBERTY21 (Jernigan,Jordan).

Total 5 plays, 70 yardsTime of Possession: 1:28

Liberty 0-24 Ole Miss

Liberty at 01:21
LIBERTY drive start at 01:21.
WILLIS, M. sacked for loss of 6 yards to the LIBERTY15 (Campbell,Chance).
Timeout Ole Miss, clock 01:08.
LOUIS, S. rush over right end for 15 yards to the LIBERTY30 (Springer,Jake;Jones,Jaylon).
LOUIS, S. rush over right end for 13 yards to the LIBERTY43, 1ST DOWN LIBERTY
(Finley,A.J.;Campbell,Chance).
WILLIS, M. LE pass complete to HUNTLEY, J. for 5 yards to the LIBERTY48 (Smith,Keidron).
Timeout Liberty, clock 00:19.
WILLIS, M. sacked for loss of 8 yards to the LIBERTY40 (Robinson,Tavius).LIB will receiveOLE will defend South
end-zone
End of half, clock 00:00.
.

Total 5 plays, 19 yardsTime of Possession: 1:21

Liberty at 15:00
Clock 14:53.
MACK, J. rush over right end for 7 yards to the LIBERTY32 (Springer,Jake).
MACK, J. rush up middle for 1 yard to the LIBERTY33 (Henry,Lakia;Hill,KD).
WILLIS, M. rush over right end for 1 yard to the LIBERTY34 (Williams,Sam;Knight,Tylan).
WILLIS, M. LE pass incomplete to ANTHONY, D. (Prince,Deantre), PENALTY OLEMISS offside defense
(Williams,Sam) 5 yards to the LIBERTY39, 1ST DOWN LIBERTY, NO PLAY.
1st and 10.
WILLIS, M. LE pass complete to SHAA, K. for 12 yards to the OLEMISS49, 1ST DOWN LIBERTY, out-of-bounds
(Finley,A.J.).
MACK, J. rush up middle for no gain to the OLEMISS49 (Robinson,Tavius;Hill,KD).
WILLIS, M. RE pass complete to LOUIS, S. for 15 yards to the OLEMISS34, 1ST DOWN LIBERTY
(Campbell,Chance).
LOUIS, S. rush over left end for 6 yards to the OLEMISS28 (Knight,Tylan).
LOUIS, S. rush up middle for 28 yards to the OLEMISS0, 1ST DOWN LIBERTY, TOUCHDOWN, clock 10:31.
BECK, B. kick attempt good.
STRICKER, J. kickoff 65 yards to the OLEMISS0, touchback.

Total 8 plays, 75 yardsTime of Possession: 4:22

Liberty 7-24 Ole Miss

Ole Miss at 10:31
OLE MISS drive start at 10:31.
Corral,Matt LE pass complete to Ealy,Jerrion for 8 yards to the OLEMISS33 (THOMAS, S.;STONE, C.).
Ealy,Jerrion rush up middle for 3 yards to the OLEMISS36, 1ST DOWN OLEMISS (THOMAS, S.).
Corral,Matt LE pass incomplete to Plumlee,John Rh, PENALTY LIBERTY pass interference (STONE, C.) 14 yards to
the 50 yardline, 1ST DOWN OLEMISS, NO PLAY.
1st and 10.
Ealy,Jerrion rush up middle for 8 yards to the LIBERTY42 (JAMES, E.;JACKSON, S.).
Corral,Matt RE pass complete to Plumlee,John Rh for 5 yards to the LIBERTY37, 1ST DOWN OLEMISS (STONE,
C.).
Corral,Matt middle pass complete to Plumlee,John Rh for 15 yards to the LIBERTY22, 1ST DOWN OLEMISS
(SCRUGGS, J.;STONE, C.).



Corral,Matt LE pass complete to Plumlee,John Rh for 19 yards to the LIBERTY3, out-of-bounds (SCRUGGS, J.),
PENALTY OLEMISS pass interference (Jackson,Dannis) 15 yards to the LIBERTY37, NO PLAY.
1st and 25.
Parrish Jr.,Hen rush up middle for 3 yards to the LIBERTY34 (WALKER, A.).
Corral,Matt rush over right end for 6 yards to the LIBERTY28.
Corral,Matt rush up middle for 7 yards to the LIBERTY21 (JACKSON, S.).
Costa,Caden field goal attempt from 38 GOOD, clock 06:49.
Costa,Caden kickoff 46 yards to the LIBERTY19, STONE, C. return 8 yards to the LIBERTY27, out-of-bounds
(Brown,Markeviou;Battle,Miles).

Total 9 plays, 54 yardsTime of Possession: 3:42

 
 

 
 

 
 

 
 

 
 

Liberty 7-27 Ole Miss

Liberty at 06:42
LIBERTY drive start at 06:42.
WILLIS, M. rush over right end for 12 yards to the LIBERTY39, 1ST DOWN LIBERTY, out-of-bounds
(Jones,Jaylon;Knight,Tylan).
MACK, J. rush up middle for no gain to the LIBERTY39 (Williams,Sam;Knight,Tylan).
WILLIS, M. rush up middle for 7 yards to the LIBERTY46 (Robinson,Mark).
WILLIS, M. LE pass complete to DANIELS, CJ for 7 yards to the OLEMISS47, 1ST DOWN LIBERTY.
WILLIS, M. RE pass incomplete to FRITH, N., PENALTY LIBERTY pass interference (FRITH, N.) 15 yards to the
LIBERTY38, NO PLAY.
1st and 25.
PENALTY LIBERTY false start (SCHLITTLER, B.) 5 yards to the LIBERTY33.
1st and 30.
LOUIS, S. rush up middle for 14 yards to the LIBERTY47 (Knight,Tylan).
WILLIS, M. RE pass complete to SHAA, K. for 9 yards to the OLEMISS44 (Jones,Jaylon).
GREEN, T.J. rush up middle for 16 yards to the OLEMISS28, 1ST DOWN LIBERTY (Williams,Sam), PENALTY
OLEMISS face mask (Williams,Sam) 14 yards to the OLEMISS14, 1ST DOWN LIBERTY.
1st and 10.
WILLIS, M. rush over left end for 5 yards to the OLEMISS9 (Finley,A.J.;Williams,Sam).
WILLIS, M. rush over right end for 8 yards to the OLEMISS1, 1ST DOWN LIBERTY (Jones,Jaylon).
MACK, J. rush up middle for loss of 2 yards to the OLEMISS3 (Campbell,Chance;Johnson,Cedric).
WILLIS, M. rush up middle for 3 yards to the OLEMISS0, TOUCHDOWN, clock 01:08.
BECK, B. kick attempt good.
STRICKER, J. kickoff 65 yards to the OLEMISS0, touchback.

Total 11 plays, 73 yardsTime of Possession: 5:34

Liberty 14-27 Ole Miss

Ole Miss at 01:08
OLE MISS drive start at 01:08.
Conner,Snoop rush up middle for 3 yards to the OLEMISS28 (RUSINS, R.;SINGS V, S.).
Corral,Matt LE pass complete to Jackson,Dannis for 15 yards to the OLEMISS43, 1ST DOWN OLEMISS (THOMAS,
S.).
Corral,Matt middle pass complete to Plumlee,John Rh for 32 yards to the LIBERTY25, 1ST DOWN OLEMISS
(THOMAS, S.;MEGGINSON, C.).
Conner,Snoop rush up middle for 3 yards to the LIBERTY22 (HARDING, R.), clock 00:00.

Start of Quarter #4
Start of 4th quarter, clock 15:00.
Corral,Matt middle pass complete to Ealy,Jerrion for loss of 2 yards to the LIBERTY24 (HARDING, R.).
Corral,Matt middle pass incomplete to Plumlee,John Rh (SCRUGGS, J.), QB hurry by JACKSON, S..
Costa,Caden field goal attempt from 41 MISSED - wide right, spot at LIBERTY24.

Total 7 plays, 51 yardsTime of Possession: 1:51

Liberty at 14:17
LIBERTY drive start at 14:17.
WILLIS, M. rush over right end for 12 yards to the LIBERTY36, 1ST DOWN LIBERTY.
WILLIS, M. LE pass complete to DOUGLAS, D. for 7 yards to the LIBERTY43, out-of-bounds (Finley,A.J.).
LOUIS, S. rush up middle for 9 yards to the OLEMISS48, 1ST DOWN LIBERTY (Reese,Otis;Springer,Jake).
MACK, J. rush over left end for no gain to the OLEMISS48 (Springer,Jake).
MACK, J. rush over right end for 6 yards to the OLEMISS42 (Reese,Otis;Knight,Tylan).
WILLIS, M. LE pass incomplete to STUBBS, DJ.
Timeout Liberty, clock 11:43.
WILLIS, M. RE pass incomplete to FRITH, N. (Smith,Keidron), QB hurry by Robinson,Mark.

Total 7 plays, 34 yardsTime of Possession: 2:40

Ole Miss at 11:37
OLE MISS drive start at 11:37.



Corral,Matt sacked for loss of 8 yards to the OLEMISS34 (JACKSON, S.), PENALTY OLEMISS personal foul
declined.
2nd and 18.
PENALTY OLEMISS delay of game 5 yards to the OLEMISS29.
2nd and 23.
Corral,Matt middle pass complete to Plumlee,John Rh for 22 yards to the LIBERTY49 (JACKSON, S.).
PENALTY OLEMISS false start (Jackson,Dannis) 5 yards to the OLEMISS46.
3rd and 6.
Corral,Matt LE pass complete to Ealy,Jerrion for 10 yards to the LIBERTY44, 1ST DOWN OLEMISS, out-of-bounds
(SCRUGGS, J.).
Ealy,Jerrion rush up middle for 3 yards to the LIBERTY41 (RUSINS, R.;JACKSON, S.).
Corral,Matt LE pass incomplete to Pearson,Jahcour.
Corral,Matt middle pass incomplete to Sanders,Braylon (HARDING, R.).
PENALTY OLEMISS false start 5 yards to the LIBERTY46.
4th and 12.
Brown,Mac punt 28 yards to the LIBERTY18, out-of-bounds.

Total 6 plays, 12 yardsTime of Possession: 2:23
 
 

 
 

 
 

 
 

Liberty at 09:14
LIBERTY drive start at 09:14.
WILLIS, M. LE pass complete to DOUGLAS, D. for 12 yards to the LIBERTY30, 1ST DOWN LIBERTY (Finley,A.J.).
MACK, J. rush over left end for 3 yards to the LIBERTY33 (Campbell,Chance).
WILLIS, M. rush over left end for 17 yards to the 50 yardline, 1ST DOWN LIBERTY, out-of-bounds
(Prince,Deantre).
WILLIS, M. LE pass complete to DANIELS, CJ for 8 yards to the OLEMISS42 (Prince,Deantre), PENALTY LIBERTY
holding (BOUNDS, D.) 10 yards to the LIBERTY40, NO PLAY.
1st and 20.
WILLIS, M. RE pass incomplete to LOUIS, S. (Campbell,Chance).
WILLIS, M. RE pass complete to BRUMM, B. for 21 yards to the OLEMISS39, 1ST DOWN LIBERTY.
WILLIS, M. sacked for loss of 8 yards to the OLEMISS47 (Johnson,Cedric).
GREEN, T.J. rush over left end for loss of 2 yards to the OLEMISS49 (Williams,Sam;Springer,Jake).
WILLIS, M. sacked for loss of 3 yards to the LIBERTY48 (Williams,Sam), fumble by WILLIS, M. recovered by
LIBERTY BOUNDS, D. at LIBERTY48.
MORGAN, M. punt 52 yards to the OLEMISS0, touchback.

Total 8 plays, 30 yardsTime of Possession: 3:58

Ole Miss at 05:16
OLE MISS drive start at 05:16.
Corral,Matt middle pass complete to Plumlee,John Rh for 18 yards to the OLEMISS38, 1ST DOWN OLEMISS, out-
of-bounds (STONE, C.).
Corral,Matt middle pass complete to Plumlee,John Rh for 13 yards to the LIBERTY49, 1ST DOWN OLEMISS
(HARDING, R.).
Ealy,Jerrion rush over right end for 1 yard to the LIBERTY48 (HARDING, R.), PENALTY OLEMISS holding
(Broeker,Nick) 10 yards to the OLEMISS41, NO PLAY.
1st and 20.
Ealy,Jerrion rush up middle for 3 yards to the OLEMISS44 (JACKSON, S.;RUSINS, R.).
Plumlee,John Rh rush over left end for loss of 4 yards to the OLEMISS40 (CLARK, T.).
Timeout Liberty, clock 03:36.
Corral,Matt sacked for loss of 6 yards to the OLEMISS34 (JACKSON, S.).
Timeout Liberty, clock 03:30.
Brown,Mac punt 44 yards to the LIBERTY22, fair catch by DOUGLAS, D..

Total 5 plays, 14 yardsTime of Possession: 1:57

Liberty at 03:19
LIBERTY drive start at 03:19.
WILLIS, M. rush up middle for 12 yards to the LIBERTY34, 1ST DOWN LIBERTY (Robinson,Tavius).
WILLIS, M. rush over right end for 1 yard to the LIBERTY35 (Campbell,Chance;Robinson,Tavius), PENALTY
LIBERTY holding (SARGEANT, T.) 10 yards to the LIBERTY24, NO PLAY.
1st and 20.
LOUIS, S. rush up middle for 16 yards to the LIBERTY40 (Reese,Otis;Robinson,Tavius).
WILLIS, M. rush up middle for 7 yards to the LIBERTY47, 1ST DOWN LIBERTY.
WILLIS, M. LE pass complete to BRUMM, B. for 6 yards to the OLEMISS47 (Prince,Deantre).
WILLIS, M. RE pass complete to HUNTLEY, J. for 20 yards to the OLEMISS27, 1ST DOWN LIBERTY.
WILLIS, M. rush up middle for 6 yards to the OLEMISS21 (Springer,Jake;Finley,A.J.).
BENNETT, J. LE pass incomplete to DOUGLAS, D. (Knight,Tylan), QB hurry by Williams,Sam.
WILLIS, M. LE pass complete to DOUGLAS, D. for 5 yards to the OLEMISS16, 1ST DOWN LIBERTY (Finley,A.J.).
WILLIS, M. RE pass intercepted by Finley,A.J. at the OLEMISS0, QB hurry by Robinson,Mark, touchback.

Total 9 plays, 62 yardsTime of Possession: 2:19

Ole Miss at 01:00
OLE MISS drive start at 01:00.



Conner,Snoop rush up middle for 3 yards to the OLEMISS23 (JAMES, E.;JOHNSON, D.).
Conner,Snoop rush up middle for 4 yards to the OLEMISS27 (HARDING, R.;JOHNSON, D.).
End of game, clock 00:00.

Total 2 plays, 7 yardsTime of Possession: 1:00

 
Liberty 14-27 Ole Miss


